

Lo 55 T8 PENDING PURDIT.

(S.C.)

Agreement No - 105/500/2020-21 HEAD:- M.M.G.S.Y.

sr

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

Gyura

SUB-DIVISION

1208

Measurement Book

11/24:- 3-15121 952112

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
As per on final Bill -					
Name of work - Construction of					
road from Goss to penstapur -					
dist.					
Agency - Arjun Kumar					
Agreement no. 105/S.D./2020-21					
Date of Agreement - 05.3.2021					
Date of completion - 1.12.2021					
Measurement Nil					
Abstract of report					

(1)	Setting out pillar.				
	Bound. Mark. done				
	Qty vide TMB p-21				
	item no 1				
	0.575 km @ 4958.25/Hac Rs. 2857 =				
(2)	Const. of reference				
	pillar. done				
	Qty vide TMB p-21				
	item no. 2				
	0.575 km @ 3417.68/km Rs. 1965 =				
(3)	clearing & grubbing				
	road level-circle				
	Qty vide TMB p-21				
	item no. 3				
	0.40 Hact. @ 5165.25/Hect Rs. 2066				

Continuation

T = 25282 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Bfdr	252822
(4/4)	Cost of Embankment				
	with approved Material				
	Level up to 100m above				
	Qty vide TMS p. 22				
	item no. 9				
378.41 m ³ @ 190.22/m ³					Rs = 71981
(5/6)	Cost of embankment				
	with approved Material				
	Level up to 100m above				
	Qty vide TMS p. 21				
	item no. 5				
982.97 m ³ @ 154.39/m ³					Rs = 136322
(6/7)	Cost of Subgrade				
	Earthwork below grade				
	Qty vide TMS p. 21				
	item no. 6				
220.50 m ³ @ 198.57/m ³					Rs = 43785
(7/8)	Cost of U.S.B. 4m				
	Material below				
	Qty vide TMS p. 21				
	item no. 7				
162.76 m ³ @ 1997.92/m ³					Rs = 324802
(8/9)	Providing labour 3 m				
	Qty vide TMS p. 21 item no. 8				
163.86 m ³ @ 2832.56/m ³					Rs = 464143

Continuation

$T = 489425$
 $T = 774915$
 $RS = 10,66315$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

31

Executive Engineer
R.W.D (W) Division

13/7/20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BFA = 31398482
(14) 18					providing logo board
					do - do
					Qty side TMB p. 22
					item no. 14
					02 Nos @ 9502.47 / each Rs. 190152
(15) 19+20					providing & fixing
					logo board - information
					Board, do - do
					Qty side TMB p. 22
					item no. 15

					Construction. circular
					4 Nos @ 4725.25 / each Rs. 189022
(16) 29					600 mm circular
					06 Nos @ 3545.14 / each Rs. 212712
(17) 22					600 max 450 mm diameter Qty side
					TMB p. 23 item no. 22
					6000 Nos @ 1595.40 / each Rs. 183822
(18) 24					providing road marking
					in PCC surface include
					Qty side TMB p. 23
					item no. 17
					114.40 m ² @ 748.6 / m ² Rs. 855712
(18) 26					Construction in construction
					Qty side TMB p. 23
					item no. 18
					58.23 m ² @ 294.72 / m ² Rs. 171622
					(NST) = 3009769

Continuation

Rs. 332015020

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF R1 =	33201502
(19/28) providing pcc M15 grade					
also					
Qty vide TMS p. 23					
item no. 19					
5.29 m ² @ 4452.76/m ² Rs 2					23555
(20/28) providing pcc M20 grade					
also					
Qty vide TMS p. 23					
item no 20					
37.6 m ² @ 4687.68/m ² Rs 2					176444
(21/29) providing pcc M20 grade					
in foundation					
Qty vide TMS p. 24					
item no. 21					
86.25 m ² @ 5152.64/m ² Rs 2					444415
(21/30) Supply curing HSD					
bar in foundation					
Qty vide TMS p. 24					
item no 21					
3.38 mt. @ 55966.08/mt Rs 2					188046
(22/31) providing pcc M20 grade					
substructure columns					
Qty vide TMS p. 24					
item no. 22					
26.08 m ² @ 5116.38/m ² Rs 2					133435

Continuation

Rs 2 = 3975667
 T = 324286046

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BFM:	42860462
(23/33) providing ACC MP3					
HP Pipe - diameter					
Qty 420 TM3 p. 24					
item no - 17					
18. 15m @ 3787.72/m				Rs =	568462.00
(24/33) laying 300 mm dia pipe					
diameter					
Qty 420 TM3 p. 24					
item no 23					
20m @ 763.20/m				Rs =	152642
(25/34) filling in found 2 inches					
diameter					
Qty 420 TM3 p. 24					
item no 24					
15.26 m ² @ 517.32/m ²				Rs =	789420
				Total Rs =	43660502
Add G.S.T @ 12%				Rs =	5239262
Add L.C.R.S @ 1%				Rs =	4366120
Add S. Fee -				Rs =	5273520
				Total Rs =	49863722
Less 17.5% Rs per 1000000				(-) Rs =	8726152
Less priority Amount payment				Rs =	4137572
Page no - 25 & 26, 27				(-) Rs =	37574232
				Total Rs =	35633422
				Nil	
				01.05.2023	
				J.E.	
				1/1/2023	
				PKC	

Continuation